
BENEFITS, CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION DIVISION 
NAME INTERCOM TELEPHONE E-MAIL 

ROOM 784 
KEEHN, MARYANNE, Senior Manager 231 974-0470 mkeehn@ceo.lacounty.gov 
          Tecson, Marisa, Secretary 225 893-2372 mtecson@ceo.lacounty.gov 
     Flores, Dolores (Retiree) 226 (626) 293-1122 dflores@ceo.lacounty.gov 
     Lynes, Bill (Retiree) 240 (562) 400-2098 billlynes@yahoo.com 

Benefits Section & Compensation Section Group E-mail:  bencomppolicy@ceo.lacounty.gov 
BENEFITS SECTION – ROOM 784 

MOOMJEAN, Susan, Manager 252 893-0040 smoomjean@ceo.lacounty.gov 
          Tecson, Marisa, Secretary 225 893-2372 mtecson@ceo.lacounty.gov 
     Burch-Garcia, Kim 230 974-4999 Kburch-garcia@ceo.lacounty.gov 
     Cho, Daniel 226 974-2494 dcho@ceo.lacounty.gov 
     Chow, Doyle 229 974-2493 dchow@ceo.lacounty.gov 
     Pham, Thu 227 974-2388 TPham@ceo.lacounty.gov 

CLASSIFICATION SECTION – ROOM 526 
COYNE, PAUL, Acting Manager 243 974-2484 pcoyne@ceo.lacounty.gov 
          Muñoz-Gomez, Maria, Secretary 225 974-2608 MMunoz-Gomez@ceo.lacounty.gov 
          Colorado-Macias, Pati 257 974-2468 PColorado-Macias@ceo.lacounty.gov 
     Aguilar, Irene 241 974-4201 Iaguilar@ceo.lacounty.gov 
     Cohen, Eileen 223 974-2398 ecohen@ceo.lacounty.gov 
     Dugan, Elisabeth 252 974-0396 EDugan@ceo.lacounty.gov 
     Evans, Alex 238 893-2370 aevans@ceo.lacounty.gov 
     Fabian, Rosie 233 974-2521 rfabian@ceo.lacounty.gov 
     Lenvik, Jon 222 974-2539 jlenvik@ceo.lacounty.gov 
     Mann, Derek 232 974-1254 dmann@ceo.lacounty.gov 
     Ng, Janet (Intern) 240 974-4016 JNg@hr.lacounty.gov 
     Patikamanant, Tommy 221 893-0355 TPatikamanant@ceo.lacounty.gov 
     Porter, Katheryn 234 974-2638 kporter@ceo.lacounty.gov 
     Rojas, Bany 231 974-1772 brojas@ceo.lacounty.gov 
     Rojas, Ron 245 974-1094 rrojas@ceo.lacounty.gov 
     Rooney, Leslie 244 974-2614 lrooney@ceo.lacounty.gov 
     Stevens, Chris 229 974-2507 cstevens@ceo.lacounty.gov 
     Sund, Pam 236 974-2391 psund@ceo.lacounty.gov 
     Surla, Cecilia 230 974-2420 csurla@ceo.lacounty.gov 
     Wong, Irish 239 893-7818 iwong@ceo.lacounty.gov 

COMPENSATION SECTION – ROOM 526 
VALERA, NAPOLEON, Manager 258 893-2259 nvalera@ceo.lacounty.gov 
          Muñoz-Gomez, Maria, Secretary 225 974-2608 MMunoz-Gomez@ceo.lacounty.gov 
     Balabanyan, Mariam 260 974-2216 mbalabanyan@ceo.lacounty.gov 
     Barnard, Patty 247 893-0049 pbarnard@ceo.lacounty.gov 
     Boynagiryan, Araksi 228 893-1271 ABoynagiryan@ceo.lacounty.gov 
     Lam, Tab 254 974-2549 tlam@ceo.lacounty.gov 
     Morejon, Marco 246 893-1010 mmorejon@ceo.lacounty.gov 
     Orr, Scott 249 974-1175 sorr@ceo.lacounty.gov 
     Palacios, Aaron 248 974-0512 apalacios@ceo.lacounty.gov 

 

7th FLOOR 
Fax (Room 774-A) 628-8594 Lobby Receptionist 974-1116 
Conference Room 780 (Polycom/Wi-Fi) 974-2493 ITS Help Desk 893-2488 
Conference Room 792 (Polycom/Wi-Fi) 
                                     (Telephone) 

974-1385 
893-0895 

Human Resources Central Line 974-2363 
Facilities Management Central Line 974-0660 

 

5th FLOOR  MISCELLANEOUS 
Fax (Room 526) 346-1295  BOS Building Management 974-2425 
Library (Room 526) 974-2482  Security/Sheriff Station 974-9564 
Conference Room 528 893-0057  County Motor Pool 974-9465 
Lunch Room 974-2760    

             
            Updated 5.18.17 
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